
COVERNMEN'T OI,.' ASSAM
OFFICE OF THti DIRIDCTOII OI- HIGTIER EUDCATION, ASSAM'

KAHILTPARA. GUWAHATI-78I0I9.

NOTIFICAl'ION

No.DIIB/CE/LJG CIAPI-217l2llltl: Pursuant to the Covt. Office Memorandum

No.AHE.1621201211't,146 dated l3-ll-2013, corrigendum No. AHE.l62l20l2lPt./75,

dated 27 -12-2013 and on recommendation of the Screening Committce dated the

27 t06t2018, the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Dcpartment is pleased to allow 44

nos. of Assistant Profcssor (s)/Librarian (s) of Provincialised colleges of Assam (as per

the list appended at-Annexure-"C-l ") for CAS promotion from Stage-III to Stage-lV in

the scale of pay of Rs.374001 to Rs 67000/ +AGP Rs. 9000/- p.m. with effect from the

date(s ) as mentioned against their names with the date of next incrcment as per Rule.

SdlISmti Gitimoni I'hukan' ACSI
Director of tligher Uducation, Assam,

Kahilinara. (;uwahati-19.

Memo. No.DHII/CE/UGC/APl-217 121)18l t )6 Datedi3I4uly, 20t 8.

Copy for favour of information and necessary action to:

1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam' Higher Education Department'

Dispur, Guwahati-6.

2. The Accountant Gencral (A& E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola' Guwahati'29.

g..-3. 'the PrnciPal,

College/MahavidYalaYa'

P.O.: 

-, 

District . He/She is requested to.--.--
submit proposal for fixation of pay in respect of thc conccrncd employee(s) of

your collegc.

.{. The Treasury Officcr

5. Person concerned

6. Guard file

Dy. Dircctor of Higher Education, Assam,
f)'.Kahilinara. Guwahati-19.



Annexure-C-f
tlsr oF INCUMBENTS RECoMMENDED FoR PRoMofloN UNDER cAs FRoM srATE- (AGp Rs.8o0o/.

) TO STAGE-IV (AGP Rs. 9000/-)

51. No.

Name of
College

Name of the
Teacher/Libraria
n with
department

Date of
appointment

Date of effect of
Senior Jcale &

Selection 6rade

Due date of
Associate

Professorship Scale

Remn rks

2 3 4 5 7

I

Bikali
College

Mrs.
Rajlakshmi
Hazarika.
E nglis h

02/08/1993

Selection C rade-

02/{)a/2004

Sr.Scale-

02/t)t|/1999

02/08/2001 Recommended

Recom mendcd

7

Bikali
College

Monalisha
Roychoudh ur
y, English

11106 993

Selection Grade-

t1/06/2004

Sr,Sca le-

l7()6/1999

11t06/2007

tt t0t fi996 Sr.Scale-

I I tot t2002

I I t0t t200'7

i 0l120l0 Recommended

l

Lakhipur
Collcgc

Nu rol Islam
Mondal,
Assamese,

I l/01/2010 RecommendedLutfu r
Rahman, Pol.

Sci€nce

1U0tfi996 Sr.Scale-

t | /01t2002

Selection Crade-

t I tol12001

1

Mandia
Ancha lik
College

I t/01/2010 Ilecom mendedTa run Ch.
Changmai,
Zoology

I I /01/t 996

Selection Crade-

t t /0t t2001

Sr.Scale-

t UI t2oo2
:

Dud h noi
College

RecommendedI l /01/2010Phulend ra
Kr. Sarma,
Zoology

l l/0t/1996 Sr,Scale-

lltot/2002

Selection Grade-
I I tot t2007

6

Dudhnoi
College

I I /01/2010 Recom mended

Selection Crade-

I I t0l1200'7

Sr.Scale-

tl /01t2002

Dudhnoi
College

Tapsn Kr,
Kalita,
Zoology

tt tot/1996

7

RecommendedI l/01/2010I I /01/1996

Selection Crade-

ll lol/2007

Sr,Scalc-

I I tt)t t2t)02

Dudhnoi
College

Dr. Pratap
Sarma,
Botanylt

llccom mendcdI I /01/2010I I /01/1996

Seleclion (; ra.le-
IItqt12001

Sr.Sca le-

llor2o02
Dudhnoi
College

Dr. Nirupa
Roy Ba ruah,
Botany

9

RecommendedI l/0t/2010I l/01/1996

t/

Selection Grade-

I I tot 12007

Sr.Scale-

tU0U2[[2
Dr. Dipali
Deka, Botany

t0

Dudhnoi
College

6I



1 6 7

lt

Dudhnoi
Collegc

Dr. Pradip
Das,

Chemistry

I l/01/1996

Selection Crade-

t I /0t t2007

Sr.Sca le-

I r /01/2002

I I /01/2010 Recom nrendcd

Dr. Abul
Hossain,
Chemistry

I I /01/1996

Selection Grade-

I r /01/2007

Sr.Scale-

I I tOt 12002

I I /0t /2010 Reconr nrenderl

t2

Dudhnoi
Collcge

Recommended

Selection Crade-

ll n 1i 2007

Sr.Scale-

I li l)li 2002

l l /01/2010Dudh noi
College

Nabaraj
Sa rma,
Physics

I I /01/1996

l3

Reconr mended

Selection Grade-

I I tot /2001

Sr.Scale-

I I t0t 12002

I l/01/2010I I /0 | /1996

l1

Dudh noi
College

Khogen
Gogoi,
Physics

Recommendcd| | /0 t /2010tt/01t1996

Selection Crade-

I I tol12001

Sr.Scale-

I I l0l /2002

Deba Kr.
Sarma,
Physics

l5

Dudhnoi
College

RecommendedI I /01/201 ,]

Selection Crade-

t t /0112001

Sr.Scale-

tUt)|21)02
I l /01/1996Dudhnoi

College

Abdul Kader,
Physics

l6

Recommendedt 3/01/2008

Selection G rade-

r3/01/2005

Sr-Scalc-

23tr)2A998

23t0211993Dr. Har
Kumar Nath,
Assamese

l'7

Dudhnoi
College

Recom mcnded0l /0,1/2006Sr. Sca le-

011041t998

Selection Grade-

ot t0412003

0t 101/1992Rama Kanta
Talukdar,
Statisticsl8

Dudhnoi
College

Recom mendedl ti/12l2010

18fi2/2002

Selection Grade-

l8ll2/2007

Sr.Sca le-Prasanta
Sarma.
Pol. Science

20/t l /1995Dudhnoi
Collegc

l9

Recommendedt|101201Sr.Scale-

0l/01/2006

Selection Crade-

ll l10/201

l l /10/1999

-/

Sri Sunanda
Das, History,

20

J.H.N.S.
College

J

-_.-.--z-
3



4 5
6 1

2l

J.H,N.S,
College

Sanjib Kr.
Dutta,
Assamese

23il7it99'7

Selection Crade-

23^2/2008

Sr.Scale-

23n2/2003
23/t2/201| Recom mended

22

J.B. College Dr. Rajen
(;oswam i.

Econom ics

23/10fi992 Sr.Scale-

23lt 0/1998

Selection Crade-

23/10/2003

23/10/2006 Recommended

J.B. College Sri
Debabrata
Lahiri,
Bengali

l8-t 9- 1995 Sr.Scale-

l8/09/200t

Selection Grade-

l8/09/2006

i/09/2009 Recommended

24

J.B. College Sri Nilar c

Bh ula n,

Zoolog,l"

0l /08i 1997

Selection Grade-

0t /08/2008

Sr.Scale-

0t /0r,r/2003

0l/08/201 I Recom mended

25

Sonari
College

Dr. Dipan iali
(;ogo i,
E nglish

23/12/L993

Selection Crade-

lJ/01/2005

Sr.Scale-

lJ10 t12000

| 3/0r /2008 Recommended

t0/l l/198,1

Selection C rade-

l0ll I /1997

Sr.Scale-

t0,L|1992
0r/01/2006 Recommended

26

Tinsukia
College

Late Kanak
Chanda,
Bengali

28n t t20t I RecommendedDuliajan
College

Mr. Jitumoni
Borah,
Chemistry

05/05/1997

Selection Crade-

2ttlt t/2001t

Sr.Scalc-

28/t | /2003

27

2510t/201 I Ilecommended2sl03/1998

Selection Grade-

25t$3t2004

Sr,Scale-

25/03/2003

Dr. Jitendra
Kr. Tiwari.
Commerce

28

Duliajan
College

Recom mended2st03/2012

Selection Crade-

25103t2009

Sr.Scalc-

25/03/2004

2sl03/r 9981Duliajan
College

Mr.
Daya nanda
Nath,
Commerce29

Recommended25fi)3t2012

Selection Gradc-

Sr.Scalc-

25/03/200.1

2

25/03/r 998Mr. Tapan
Dutta,
Commerce

Du liajan
College

30

I

23

3l



6I 2 3
7

3l

Moridhal
College

Sri Gunin Kr.
Dutta,
Librarian

t.l/t 0/t 998

Selection Crade-

t4/t0/2009

Sr.Scalc-

t 1/t0t2t)04

t4/t0/2012 Recommended

32

Naharkatiy
a College

Ms. Chandra
Mallika
Hondikoi.
E n glish

0-t/0q/l9sJ zt/t2/2008 Recommended

JJ

Naharkatiy
a College

Sri Jyoti
Prasad
Konlaa r.
Assamese

2t,r0/1998

Selection Grade-

2t/t212005

Sr.Scale-

2t/1012004

Selection Crade-

2U10t2008

Sr.Scale-

2t,r2t2000

2t/t0t20lt Recom mended

Naharkatiy
a College

Sri Diganta
Khanikar,
Economics

RccommendedtU09/L991

Selection Grade-

I l/09/2008

Sr.Scale-

I l/09/2003

tt t09t20tt

Naharkatiy
a College

Sri Ananta
Kr. Baruah,
Political
Science

I I t09 
^991

l l/09/2013 Recommended

Selection Grade-

I l/09/2008

Sr.Scale-

I l/09/2003

36

K.R.B.
Girls'
College,
Guwahati-
9, Kamrup

Smti
Gitanjali
Bhattacharje
e

0l/0,1/t98? 0l/01/2006 RecommendedSenior Scale:

0l/04/1995

Selection Crade
Scale:

0l t04/2000

37

Handique
Girls'
College,
Guwahati.
Kamrup

Dr. Manashi
Kalita
(Botany)

Senior Scalc:

l3/01/2000

Selection Grade
Scale:

l3/0t/2005

l3/01/2008 Recommentled

J8

Handique
Girls'
College,
Guwahati.
Kam rup

Dr.
Madhuchand
a Chaliha
Bh uYa n
(Philosophy)

28/03fi995 Senior Scale:

28/03/200t

Selection Crade
Scale:

28t03/2006

28/03i 2009 Recommended

Recommended

39

Hand iq ue

Girls'
College,
Guwahati,
Kamrup

Dr.
Madhurima
Hazarika
(Political
Science)

11t03^992 Senior Scale:

Selection Crade
Scale:

t7/03n998

t710J/200J

t1/03t2006

08/03/2010 RecommendedSenior Scale:

Selection Cradc
Scale:

08/03/2002

08/0J/2007

Women's
College,
Silchar

Dr. Sarbani
Biswas

(Bengali)

08-03-1996 in

R.K. Nagar
College

l5-10-2001 in
Women's
College

40

5

31

.15

03/0r/1994



76543l 2

4l

S.P.P.

College
Mrs. Jyoti
Gogoi Chutia,
Assamese

l6/0 ,. i997 Senior Scale:

16t07 /2002

Selection Crade
Scale:

16t01t2007

t6/0'7 t20t0 ecommended

42

Lanka
Mahavidyal
aya

Dr. Siraj u I

Isla m.
Education

0t/01/1992 Senior Scale:

0ll04 991

Selection Crade
Scale:

0U04/2002

0 | /01/2006 Recommended

43

Lakhimpur
Girls'
College

Dr. Minati
Borah,
Zoology,

25/03/1998 Senior Scale:

25103t2004

Selection G rade
Scale:

25/03/2[09

25t03/2012 Recommended

44

Khagarijan
College

Dr, Jonaram
Nath,
Assamese

I I /03/1993 Senior Scale:

I l/03/t 999

Selection Grade
Scale:

I I /03/2004

I I /t)3t2001 Recommended

(
r Iq

Director of H on, Assamu


